



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa1218/2
JTK:jld:md

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 161**

June 10, 2011 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON ELECTION AND CAMPAIGN REFORM.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 3: delete “2nd” and substitute “2nd first”.
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 4: delete “August” and substitute “April”.
- 4 **3.** Page 9, line 24: delete “June May 1” and substitute “June 1 January 1”.
- 5 **4.** Page 27, line 20: delete “4th” and substitute “4th 3rd”.
- 6 **5.** Page 27, line 21: delete “August” and substitute “April”.
- 7 **6.** Page 32, line 7: delete “April 15” and substitute “January 1”.
- 8 **7.** Page 32, line 9: delete “June 1” and substitute “the 2nd Tuesday of
9 February”.
- 10 **8.** Page 32, line 11: delete “June 1” and substitute “the 2nd Tuesday in
11 February”.

- 1 **9.** Page 33, line 24: delete “May” and substitute “January”.
- 2 **10.** Page 35, line 13: delete “April 15” and substitute “January 1”.
- 3 **11.** Page 35, line 14: delete “June 1” and substitute “the 2nd Tuesday in
4 February”.
- 5 **12.** Page 35, line 16: delete “June 1” and substitute “the 2nd Tuesday in
6 February”.
- 7 **13.** Page 37, line 12: delete “August” and substitute “January”.
- 8 **14.** Page 39, line 15: delete “June 1” and substitute “the 2nd Tuesday in
9 February”.
- 10 **15.** Page 40, line 24: delete “2nd Tuesday in May April” and substitute “2nd
11 Tuesday in May first Tuesday in December”.
- 12 **16.** Page 41, line 1: delete “2nd Tuesday in May April” and substitute “2nd
13 Tuesday in May first Tuesday in November”.
- 14 **17.** Page 41, line 1: delete “2nd Tuesday in July May” and substitute “2nd
15 Tuesday in July first Tuesday in December”.
- 16 **18.** Page 45, line 16: delete “2nd Tuesday in May April” and substitute “2nd
17 Tuesday in May first Tuesday in December”.
- 18 **19.** Page 45, line 21: delete “June”.
- 19 **20.** Page 45, line 22: delete “10” and substitute “February 21”.
- 20 **21.** Page 46, line 7: delete “last Tuesday in May April” and substitute “last
21 Tuesday in May 2nd Tuesday in December”.

